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Dr. Jiwan Pandurang Sarwade

Principal,
Msc,PHD, FZSI,FAZI, DA} (israel)
Purchase Order

Ref No73/2023-24 Date : 25/04/2024

To
Datum Energy System Private Limited,

Devashish, Navsahyadri Society,
Karvenagar, Punie — 411052,

Subject : Purchase Order for (2 KW) Rooftop Selar Photoveltaic System.

Dear Sir,
As per above mentioned subject in our colfege Arts, Science and Commerce College,

Indapur. Your Quotation dated 24/11/2023 for Rooftop Solar Photovoltaic System
sanctioned by our college Purchase Committee for the supply of the Rooftop Solar
Photovoltaic System to our College.Please Supply as early as possible.

Terms and Conditions mentioned below.

Terms and Conditions:
1. Free Delivery at college site.
2. Delivery within 30 days.

Note :
1. Warranty : Solar Panels have 10 years performance warranty for 90% O/P & 25 Years
for 80% O/P No warranty for glass breakage.
2. In Case of no grid, System will trip as Inverter is with anti islanding protection.
System Warranty : 1 year onsite.
4. Inverter — Solar Edge Inverter- 12 Years Warranty, Other Inverters — 5 Years.
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Purchase Order

Ref No7%/2023-24 Date : 25/04/2024

To

Datum Energy System Private Limited,
Devashish, Navsahyadri Society,
Karvenagar, Pune - 411052,

Subject : Purchase Order for (2 KW) Rooftop Solar Phetovoltaic System.

sar Sir,
DwSAquaimvememimedsnbjedmmﬁcdlege Arts, Science and Commerce College,
Indapur. Your Quotation dated 24/11/2023 for Rooftop Solar Photovoltaic System
sanctioned by our college Purchase Committee for the supply of the Rooftop Solar
Photovoltaic System to our College. Please Supply as early as possible.

Terms and Conditions mentioned below.

Terms and Conditions:
1. Free Delivery at college site.
2. Delivery within 30 days.

Note :
1. Warranty : Solar Panels have 10 years performance warranty for 90% O/P & 25 Years
for 80% O/P No warranty for glass breakage.
2. InCase of no grid, System will trip as Inverter is with anti islanding protection.
3. System Warranty : 1 year onsite.
4. Inverter — Solar Edge Inverter- 12 Years Warranty, Other Inverters — 5 Years.

Dr.Jivan
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BILL OF MATERIALS

Sr.No Components Description Make & Models Quantity%
Solar PV Module Waaree / Vikram / Tata power
1 RenewSys / EMMVEE
photovolaics or Reputed Make
5 Solar Grid Tie Inverter Delta / SMA / Fronius /
Schneider / Xantrex or reputed
3 DC Distribution Box Havells / lapp / Top Reputed
Make
4 AC Distribution Box Finolex / Polycab / RR cable /
N Reputed Make
5 Module Mounting Structure (RCC mounted Proinso / Indmark / SAPA / As Required
structure) Jurchen/ Top Reputed Make
6 Solar Grade DC cable Havells / Leoni / Top Reputed
Make (IEC/TUV Certified.)
Solar Grade AC cable Havells / Finolex / polycab
7 ' Reputed Make (IEC/TUV
: Certificd.)
8 UV protected cable tiesfor solar cable Surclock or reputed
9 Earthing System Reputed Make
10 | Lighting Arrestor IMV/ SABO or Equivalent
\fll Net meter , L&T/ Secure
**Note:

1) Warranty: Solar Panels have 10 years performance warranty for 90% O/P & 25years for 80% o/p. No
warranty for glass breakage.

2) Inverter — Solar Edge Inverter 212 Years warranty, Other Inverters — 5 Years.

3) In case of no grid, system will trip as Inverter is with anti islanding protection.

System Cost for complete turnkey Installation and Commissioning:

ST, T
No. Item | Unit Price
2 KW additional Grid-Tie Rooftop System
1 As per BOM Rs. 1’18r’645

#% Not included in the above price:
o Cost of Internet for online remote monitoring system.
e Cost of elevated structure if any.

s prinkigal
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BILL OF MATERIALS

Sr.No Components Description Make & Models Quantity
Solar PV Module Waaree / Vikram / Tata power
I RenewSys / EMMVEE
photovolaics or Reputed Make
Solar Grid Tie Inverter Delta / SMA / Fronius /
2 .
Schneider / Xantrex or reputed
3 DC Distribution Box Havells / lapp / Top Reputed
: Make
AC Distribution Box Finolex / Polycab / RR cable /
4
Reputed Make
5 Module Mounting Structure (RCC mounted | Proinso / Indmark / SAPA / As Required
structure) Jurchen/ Top Reputed Make
6 Solar Grade DC cable Havells /- Leoni / Top Reputed
Make (IEC/TUV Certified.)
Solar Grade AC cable Havells / Finolex / polycab
7 Reputed Make (IEC/TUV
: Certified.)
8 UV protected cable tiestor solar cable Surelock or reputed
9 Earthing System Reputed Make
10 | Lighting Arrestor JMV/ SABO or Equivalent
11 Net meter L&T/ Secure
“*Note:

1) Warranty: Solar Panels have 10 years performance warranty for 90% O/P & 25years for 80% o/p. No

warranty for glass breakage.
2) Inverter — Solar Edge Inverter - 12 Years warranty, Other Inverters — 5 Years.
3) In case of no grid, system will trip as Inverter is with anti islanding protection.

System Cost for complete turnkey Installation and Commissioning:

Sr. it Price
No. [tem Unit Price
2 KW additional Grid-Tie Rooftop System | -
1 As per BOM Rs. 1,18,645

“** Not included in the above price:
e Cost of Internet for online remote monitoring system.
o Cost of elevated structure if any.

Garav Chaudhari - 9552188686
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| | llege@gmail.com>
‘ | Collogye Indapur | college <ascico
Y Gmiail )

Advance Payment
1 message
Futurista Tech;\olo i

S glies <futuristatechnologiesitd@gmail.com>
To: ascicollege@gmail.com, schakane@gmail.com

Dear sir,

Please issug the 50% advance of amount Rs §,98,000 /- le Rs 299,000 (Two lakh ninoty nine
thousand only) against our solar order.

Regards,
Manoj Talegaonkar
9657878633

Sl
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Relations

hip beyond banking

S Nof Txn Date Description { Cheque No | Withdrawal Deposits Balance
| f ' | (in Rs.) (in Rs.) (in Rs.)
|44 | 08-04-2021 |NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055786 4,995.00 | 7,31,254.42
‘* 45 | 08-04-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055785 315.00)] ] 7,30,939.42
| 46 | 08-04-2021 |NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055784 600.00| ] 7,30,339.42
| 47 | 08-04-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT ; 055789 2,790.00] | 7,27,549.42
|48 | 08-04-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT { 055783] 50.00] | 7,27,499.42
|49 | 08-04-2021 NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055782] 2,381.00| | 7,25,11@‘
50 | 08-04-2021 [NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055781/ 586.00] | 7,24,532.42]
51 | 08-04-2021 [NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055780 585.00] | 7,23,947 42
| 52 | 08-04-2021 NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055779 314.00] ; 7,23,633.42
| 53 | 08-04-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 055753, 1,158.00] | 7,22,475.42
| 54 | 08-04-2021 NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 055752 1,463.00/ j 7,21,012.42
| 55 | 08-04-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 055751 1,394.00| | 7,19,618.42
| 56 | 13-04-2021 [DATUM ENERGY SYSTEM f 55800 3,86,100.00] j 3,33,518.42]
57 | 15-04-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR ( } 100.00) 3,33,618.42]
| 58 | 16-04-2021 |OBC 55799 5,000.00{ |
| | 22-04-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | | B _140‘00‘
};UU |_01-05-2021 |OBC BP UNDER COLLECT | 53940/ 1,350.00, 3,27,408.42
| 61 | 03-05-2021 |TDS For 062241110000199 | 186.00| 3,27,222.42|
" 62 | 08-05-2021 fSMSChrgsJA N-MAR21+GST CUST | | 17.70 ) 3,27,204.72
* 1114706334 ( |
63 } 12-05-2021_|53930:CTS INWARD CLG1 ] | 248.00] { 3,26,956.72
64 | 12-05-2021 ;RETURNED:"SB%O":"DRAWERS | | | 248.00 3,27,204.72
| SIGNATURE NOT AS PER MA j | | [
F5 | 12-05-2021 |CGST D ; 354.00] | 3,26,850.72
| 66 | 20-05-2021 ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE CHARGES | 162.26] | 3,26,688.46
67 | 20-05-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR } | | 2,865.00| 3,29,553.46
‘;68 | 20-05-2021 [NMiss TRUPTI ASHOK D | 53946, 1,175.00/ | 3,28,378.46
|69 | 21-05-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | g f 140(& 3,28,518.46
| _70 [ 24-05-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | { 5 1,140.00 3,29,658.46
f 71 | 25-05-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR ] 3 5 280.00, 3,29,938.46
| 01-06-2021 [BY FDR INT 4111/199 | | i 5,298.00, 3,35,236@’
L73 _ 01-06-2021 |Cheque Book Charges + ST | i 885.00/ | 3,34,351.46
| 74 | 01-06-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | f 1,490.00] 3,35,841.46)
| 75 | 01-06-2021 |SHINDE S B { 58557/ 23,500.00 | 3,12,341.46
P | 01-06-2021 SHINDE S B ‘ 58558 20,000.00) 1 2,92,341.46
|7« | 03-06-2021 NEFT/SADHANA SAPTAHIK | 053964, 800.00, } 2,91,541.46
78 | 03-06-2021 INEFT/ICFAI A\C IUP | 053965 2,000.00 ; 2,89,541.46
79 | 03-06-2021 INEFT/LALIT MASIK | 053968 380.00 | 2,89,161.46
|80 | 03-06-2021 |NEFT/ASSOCIATION OF INDIA \‘ 053967] 1,250.00 | 2,87,911.46
81 f 03-06-2021 )‘UNIQUE FEATURES AND NEEWS PVT} 53969[ 800.00 2,87,111.46
| ILTD
L‘Tzz | 03-06-2021 INEFT/NISCARE 053966  65500.00 o | 2,80,611.4]
|83 [ 03-06-2021 |NEFT/SAMAJ "PRABODHAN PATR 053975 300.00, ; 2,80,311.46
| 84 | 03-06-2021 ‘NEFT/AGROTECH PUBLICATION | 053974 300.00 2,80,011.46
| 85 | 03-06-2021 |NEFT/INDIAN SCHOOL OF POL ! 053973 200.00 ' 2,79,811.46
Da | 03-06-2021 INEFT/AKSHAR WANGMAY i 053972 500.00 | 2,79,311.46
| 87 | 03-06- 202_‘NEFT/VANIJYAVISHWA | 053971/ 700.00] ' 2,78,611.46
| 88 | 03-06-2021 |NEFT/NAV BHARAT MASIK WAI ! 053970/ 5oo.oof 2,78,111.46
| 89| 03-06-2021_BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR I A . 1,680.00 2,79,791.46|
90 | 03-06-2021 fNEET/FINANC_E “ANDACCOUNT 058551 1,445.00 - | 2,78,346.46|
|91 03-06-2021 |NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT | 058552, 730. oo, | 2,77,616.46|
92 | 03-06-2021 NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT J 054000, 100.00] | 2,77,516.46|
93 | 03-06-2021 |NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 053999 4,440.00| ;’ 2,73,076.46
| 94 03-06-2021 INEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 053998 315.00] | 2,72,761.46
| 95 | 03-06-2021 ]NEFT/F-INANCE AND ACCOUNT 053997 6,960.00/ - | 2,65,801.46
96 f 03-06-2021 |NEFT/FINANCE AND ACCOUNT 053996 375.00, ! 2,65,426.46




ip beyond banking

Relation,
SI No; Txn Date Description ;Cheque No’ Withdrawal Deposits Balance
!  (inRs) (in Rs.) (inRs.)
272 | 27-09-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000044348791 ITSPM ; 26,405.00 6,09,746.12
| S
273 | 28-09-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 3,780.00 6,13,526.12
274 | 28-09-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 4,730.00! 6,18,256.12|
275 | 28-09-2021 INEFT-ATOM A000000044849282 ITSPM 11,845.00 6,30,101.12
[ j S
| 276 | 29-09-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | ! 4,610.00, 6,34,711.12
277 | 29-09-2021 NEFT-ATOM AD00000045147216 ITSPM. | 15,130.ooi 6,49,841.12
; ;S | | |
278 | 30-09-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR f 6,850.00/ 6,56,691.12/
| 279 | 01-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000045489955 ITSPM‘ 10,420.00, 6,67,111.12|
| S I
| 280 | 01-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR | 2,200.00 6,69,311.12
| 281 | 02-10-2021 |[NEFT-ATOM A000000045847791 ITSPM | ; 19,845.00 6,89,156.12
J § S ;
| 282 | 04-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR } 6,110.00 6,95,266.12
3 04-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A00000004656084 1 ITSPM | 24,115.00| 7,19,381.12
| IS | |
284 | 05-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 2,060.00' 7,21,441.12
285 | 05-10-2021 [PARKALED S 58599 1,820.00 ‘ 7,19,621.12!
286 | 06-10-2021 |NEFT-ATOM jigara146917170 ITSPM ‘ 26,100.00 7,45,721.12
ISA |
287 | 06-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR - ? 330.00 7,46,051.12,
288 = 06-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000047261528 [TSPM | s 19,365.00 7,65,416.12,
S ‘ ' i s
| 289 | 08-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000047595631 ITSPM 14,105.00 7,79,521.12!
S | 1 ;
290 | 08-10-2021 |IDOL PUBLICATIONS 58593 4,400.00 | 7,75,121.12]
291 | 08-10-2021 DATUM ENERGY SYSTEM 58596 65,122.00 7,09,999.12,
| 292 | 08-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR ; 870.00 7,10,869.12!
| 293 10-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM B000000048040760 ITSPM 4,070.00 7,14,939.12
i i S
| 1
| 294 11-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 10,135.00 7,25,074.12
| 295 | 11-10-2021 jNEFT-ATOM B000000048632547 ITSPM 17,775.00 7,42,849.12
'S | |
|8 | 12-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR : ' 1,130.00 7,43,979.12
i 13-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM B000000050684898 ITSPM ? 17,075.00 7,61,054.12
| IS |
| | ‘ |
298 | 13-10-2021 |SURESH NEWS AGENCE 61304 1,470.00 7,59,584.12|
| 299 | 13-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 5,885.00. 7,65,469.12)
| 300  13-10-2021 'NEFT-ATOM A000000051062811 ITSPM 11,765.00, 7,77,234.12
\ IS ‘ | i
301 | 14-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 5,270.00 7,82,504.12|
302 | 14-10-2021 |NEFT-ATOM A000000051286475 ITSPM 15,985.00 7,98,489.12
s |
303 | 16-10-2021 INEFT-ATOM A000000052111915 ITSPM . 25,460.00 8,23,949.12
| | S ‘
| 304 | 18-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR 10,905.00 8,34,854.12,
| 305  18-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000052389222 ITSPM ‘ 18,830.00 8,53,684.12]
j | s ;
306 | 20-10-2021 |BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR ? ! 5,750.00 8,59,434.12
| 307 | 21-10-2021 INEFT-ATOM A000000052987320 ITSPM 1 75,485.00 9,34,919.12,
| 308 | 21-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR N - . ~9,195.00, 9,44,114.12
| 309 21-10-2021 NEFT-ATOM A000000053359766 ITSPM | 60,965.00 10,05,079.12,
; | S : |
| 310 | 22-10-2021 BY CASH-0622-INDAPUR i 4,105.00| 10,09,184.12)
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greenergy

BILL OF MATERIALS

Sr.No Components Description Make & Models Quantity
Solar PV Module Waaree / Vikram / Tata power
1 RenewSys / EMMVEE
photovolaics or Reputed Make
5 Solar Grid Tie Inverter Delta / SMA / Fronius / '
Schneider / Xantrex or reputed
3 DC Distribution Box Havells / lapp / Top Reputed
Make
AC Distribution Box Finolex / Polycab / RR cable /
4
Reputed Make
5 Module Mounting Structure (RCC mounted | Proinso / Indmark / SAPA / As Required
structure) Jurchen/ Top Reputed Make
6 Solar Grade DC cable Havells / Leoni / Top Reputed
Make (IEC/TUV Certified.)
Solar Grade AC cable Havells / Finolex / polycab
7 Reputed Make (IEC/TUV
Certified.)
8 UV protected cable tiesfor solar cable Surclock or reputed
9 Earthing System Reputed Make
10 | Lighting Arrestor IMV/ SABO or Equivalent
11 Net meter L&T/ Secure
**Note:

1) Warranty: Solar Panels have 10 years performance warranty for 90% O/P & 25yeans for 80% o/p. No

warranty for glass breakage.
2) Inverter — Solar Edge Inverter - 12 Years warranty, Other Inverters — 5 Years.
3) In case of no grid, system will trip as Inverter is with anti islanding protection.

System Cost for complete turnkey Installation and Commissioning:

Sr. O
No. [tem Unit Price
2 KW additional Grid-Tie Rooftop System
1 As per BOM Rs. 1,18,645

*%* Not included in the above price:

e Cost of Internet for online remote monitoring system.
o Cost of elevated structure if any.

Gaurav Chaudhari - 9552188686




